

June 24, 2022

The deadline to bid to host the 2023 TLW State Golf Outing is August 1, 2023.

## Hosting the golf outing will bring business to your members and many fundraising opportunities to your League!

The target date is the first Monday after Labor Day. If interested, please submit the following information as part of your proposal.

- Name of league and contact person information
- Name and location of the golf course
- Availability and distance to overnight housing
- Location of dinner facility capable of serving 160 people
- Price per player to include: golf with cart, lunch (brats, burgers boxed cold cut lunches or other menu approved by State Golf Committee), four drink tickets per player, two-meat buffet dinner
- 1. The golf course must provide three beverage carts or equivalent and a shaded table by the putting green. The golf course should have the ability to allow for sponsorable carts with signage. The golf course will allow premium hole sponsors to staff a hole for the duration of the event. Some sponsors may serve product samples.
- 2. The host league will supply volunteers to help the State Golf Committee with the registration table, oncourse betting holes, signage, etc. State Golf Committee may receive dinner comps.
- 3. The host league is responsible for obtaining adequate prizes, selling tickets for the major raffle, and obtaining local hole sponsors. League is responsible for the printing of all signage, including hole sponsors.
- 4. The Golf Committee will share a budget for the event. The Foundation will prepare a profit and loss statement, reviewable by the Golf Committee and host league. The host league and Foundation are both responsible for selling sponsorships and running their own raffles.

The State Golf Committee will give all proposals careful consideration. A site selection will be announced at the 2022 Fall Convention. Send all bids to Tony Veroeven, 1818 Parmenter St. Ste 300, Middleton, WI 53562 or email tveroeven@tlw.org. The deadline is August 1, 2022.

For a comprehensive list of host league responsibilities, contact me.

Thank You!

Tony Veroeven
VP of External Relations
Tavern League of Wisconsin
E: tveroeven@tlw.org
P: 608.270.8591